

Bid Opening Date: 09/09/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 04

NYCONN CORPORATION

ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0202451A	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	c.y.	2	350.00	700.00	203.00	406.00	275.00	550.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	6	310.00	1860.00	236.50	1419.00	275.00	1650.00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	720.00	720.00	2890.00	2890.00	3850.00	3850.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	580	20.00	11600.00	17.70	10266.00	24.00	13920.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		2100.00	2100.00	1022.00	1022.00	2000.00	2000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	54	48.00	2592.00	50.00	2700.00	33.00	1782.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		14335.45	14335.45	8755.00	8755.00	14750.00	14750.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	30695.00	30695.00	50000.00	50000.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	40	14.00	560.00	15.75	630.00	14.00	560.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	4225	27.00	114075.00	26.75	113018.75	29.00	122525.00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	10	317.00	3170.00	825.00	8250.00	220.00	2200.00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.	5	2510.00	12550.00	3212.00	16060.00	3828.00	19140.00
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM	ea.	2	5515.00	11030.00	4458.00	8916.00	4245.00	8490.00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	7	399.00	2793.00	368.00	2576.00	433.00	3031.00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	4	1625.00	6500.00	2098.00	8392.00	1114.00	4456.00
1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	120	16.40	1968.00	12.00	1440.00	25.00	3000.00
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	3295	10.00	32950.00	10.00	32950.00	8.00	26360.00

Bid Opening Date: 09/09/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				NYCONN CORPORATION				ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1008116	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l. f.	55	23 50	1292 50	17 50	962 50	12 00	660 00						
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l. f.	1425	11 10	15817 50	10 50	14962 50	8 00	11400 00						
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	13	570 00	7410 00	412 50	5362 50	388 00	5044 00						
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	32	385 00	12320 00	307 00	9824 00	258 00	8256 00						
1010022	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II BANK ADAPTER	ea.	3	181 00	543 00	253 00	759 00	143 00	429 00						
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00						
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	7	381 00	2667 00	395 00	2765 00	453 00	3171 00						
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	5	4160 00	20800 00	4425 00	22125 00	4285 00	21425 00						
1104023A	20' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	9800 00	9800 00	9356 00	9356 00	9143 00	9143 00						
1104033A	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	14140 00	14140 00	12230 00	12230 00	12081 00	12081 00						
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	275 00	1100 00	398 00	1592 00	184 00	736 00						
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	5	913 00	4565 00	878 25	4391 25	755 00	3775 00						
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	7	1550 00	10850 00	1596 00	11172 00	1507 00	10549 00						
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	2400 00	2400 00	2180 00	2180 00	2257 00	2257 00						
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	827 00	4962 00	890 00	5340 00	795 00	4770 00						
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	762 00	762 00	815 00	815 00	726 00	726 00						
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	762 00	4572 00	808 00	4848 00	538 00	3228 00						

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION  
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 4  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(453) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-326  
 DIST 4 VARIOUS  
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Prop Est: 1735

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 09/09/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				NYCONN CORPORATION				ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1106001	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	3	541.00	1623.00	478.00	1434.00	574.00	1722.00						
1106003	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	3	503.00	1509.00	478.00	1434.00	401.00	1203.00						
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	9	217.00	1953.00	225.00	2025.00	287.00	2583.00						
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	4	12410.00	49640.00	11540.00	46160.00	12000.00	48000.00						
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	1	1480.00	1480.00	2340.00	2340.00	1335.00	1335.00						
1108825A	TEST EQUIPMENT	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	1737.00	1737.00	839.00	839.00						
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	25	208.00	5200.00	209.50	5237.50	188.00	4700.00						
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	1940	10.25	19885.00	8.90	17266.00	11.00	21340.00						
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	2	682.00	1364.00	675.00	1350.00	527.00	1054.00						
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	1	275.00	275.00	795.00	795.00	268.00	268.00						
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	505	2.45	1237.25	2.15	1085.75	2.90	1464.50						
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	8400	1.75	14700.00	1.75	14700.00	1.40	11760.00						
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1960	2.00	3920.00	2.00	3920.00	1.60	3136.00						
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1160	2.20	2552.00	2.15	2494.00	1.80	2088.00						
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	540	2.40	1296.00	2.30	1242.00	2.00	1080.00						
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	335	2.80	938.00	2.75	921.25	2.30	770.50						
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	505	4.10	2070.50	3.20	1616.00	3.60	1818.00						
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	3	525.00	1575.00	390.00	1170.00	500.00	1500.00						
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	240	1.55	372.00	1.90	456.00	1.30	312.00						
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	670	8.40	5628.00	4.40	2948.00	3.40	2278.00						
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	1	615.00	615.00	808.00	808.00	900.00	900.00						
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		4700.00	4700.00	16275.00	16275.00	18500.00	18500.00						

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION  
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 4  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(453) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-326  
 DIST 4 VARIOUS  
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Prop Est: 1735

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 09/09/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 04

NYCONN CORPORATION

ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		3300.00	3300.00	1615.00	1615.00	2400.00	2400.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		3300.00	3300.00	3135.00	3135.00	2400.00	2400.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		900.00	900.00	1085.00	1085.00	1600.00	1600.00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	10	80.00	800.00	58.00	580.00	43.00	430.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	12	80.00	960.00	81.00	972.00	84.00	1008.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	600	1.05	630.00	1.05	630.00	1.00	600.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	670	1.05	703.50	1.05	703.50	1.00	670.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	793	3.80	3013.40	3.85	3053.05	4.00	3172.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	756	2.10	1587.60	2.15	1625.40	2.00	1512.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	1127	2.90	3268.30	6.95	7832.65	9.00	10143.00
					525000.00		527216.60		548000.00

